woo suodsAyny mmmy/:diy :Ssalppy 18uIslul - T90 £SE-008-T eleisny Jo4
‘(¥£258 SGS 600 :UBPBMS) €258 GGG 008 00 :@doin3 104 ‘6EE8-782-008-T -epeued 104 ‘v€25-855-008-T ‘SN 10} JISQUINN 82IAISS JBWO0ISND 83I14-]|0 L

"ou| ‘saiadoid VAN 4O JUBSUOD USHUM B} INOYNM ‘Led Ul 10 djoym Ul ‘pasn aq
Jou Aew pue swea) Jagquaw YgN aAndadsal ay) pue ‘ou| ‘saiuadoid ydN jo Auadoid anisnjoxa
6E£€8-782-008-T ‘BpeURD pUe ¥£ZS5-855-008-T:'S'N AUl Ul auy ale rey) ‘Auadoid [enyosj@lul Jo swoy Jaylo Jojpue ‘subisap pajyblAdod pue syrewspel

mn_an_ O& m - -u:: ale 1onpoud siy) uo paonpoidal suonedyNUSPI Wea) Jaquiaw YaN [enplAIpul pue YN ay L

)% 152102 papuswwoday

66/C Twetoe

‘woo'sdooyrrews mmmy/:diy

‘Alisea alow 1an0 diy Aew wolsAs AuliqeIs 10y WwarsAs %98y Je 3lisgam [Iounod [[eqiayseg uedllsWY 8yl 1USIA ‘@oueusiurew

‘aoeins pado|s uo weisAs Buioe|d JI uonNed sWaIXe asn pue JureSal punoib yoeneay d - dsaQ papusix3 9T/6 ¥ .2/T pue asn lJadoid ‘juswaoe|d ‘A|lqwasse U0 uoleWIOUl dlow 104

(‘yres asn jou oQ) 8101s pue Aj@1e|dwoo yBudn waysAs Z JOALPM3IOS wQ. Iyd

ue) A1dwa 1o pues ‘9zaauyiue JIX0)-UOU PPE JBYIeam IRqI2vSEq 31101 AlinjareD) - -
Buizealj-qns Buling ‘8zsal) 01 3ue) Ul Ja1eM Mo|[e 10U 0Q uoneso| palIsap ade) wajsAs siy1 Buisn usym uonned asn

‘saw e 1e ded yum paianod doi ajod deay 01 WaIshs |[egiovsed SA0N JawweH ‘suononisul Buimoyjoy Jou Jo/pue asnsiw Aq pasned ale saunful 1ISON

. punosp
Buniys i 36eBUS SfEaLM 1un (6% 9¢T1)

woly wsiueysaw dasy 0) uolNed asn ‘walsAs Buirow UsYm PIBMIO) WaISAS |[eqIoYseq : .
“souBUBILIRW uenss IEqoEd ("1 00E) puUES 10 8SOH UspIeD 1ybiay Bunsnlpe usaym papuswwodal si uoisiaiddns 3npy

pue uole|eisul Jadoid 1oy [enuew UONONIISU| 89S -uomsod 1samoj 03 1ybiay a|qeLl tonajw 10 ssloymes "sHods AjnH 10e3u00 Um_,_:_um‘_ SI 8JUelSISSE [eoluyasl |
) ‘Juawdinba pafewep uo Aejd 1anaN preoqxaeq |eqIeNSeq ISnlpy - | SaUIUBIM m_n_muwz__u/\ rews uenodwi __w 8Je s]jes Jo saplaiqiay ,mwu_o_uwwa se yons mw\,,_mohth
SalIm peayiano Jo/pue Apadoid feuosiad woiy 881y pue o . 0} ainsodxa ‘ajod ay) Jo uolred0| ayi ‘ajod ayi Jo Juswade|d ‘erewi|d
puim ay) wouy paroslold eaue ue ul so/pue uonisod abeiols pue abue o /€ 9T/6 '.2/T ayl "suonipuod Auew uo spuadap ajod |reqIedSeq INOA JO 841 YL
ay) ul walsAs ade|d “1ano diy Aew waysAs ‘suolnipuod _\/_m.ﬁm>m OZ_>O_>_ ‘9 A e 10 OM v *sayoual o . y

«9T/L (Yoe3 § 1) S8y M T abed uo umoys

Jayream a1aAas Jo/pue Apuim Bulinp walsAs asn jou oq d
“AligeISul 10j 8SN Yyoes 810j0q WaISAS 328yD 3IaNVH / ‘uomsod (deios) preog poop sI |9geT "3jod 01 paxiyje |age| Buiutem ay) pueisiapun pue peay
“asn alojeq 1S9MO] 01 PIOGAOB] JamoO] A|injaIed ainseay ade] ‘Ae|d annnadwod anISsaIxa

pue o0jun 0} dn JaAa] ysnd

Jredal pue u0IS01100 SUBS pue JeaM BAISSBIXD ‘Blempley aYvOoa3oveE ¥IMO1 0L o_Qomn_ OM] 1ON pue >_:o 9SN [euollealdal awoy J1oj papualul si juswdinba SIyL
9s00| ‘1se|[eq Jadoid 10j asn yoes a10joq WaISAS %99yD B Pl ! !

‘Kloyeipawiwl 7 :ma,m; nm:mmmmu e wsiueydssw SIVIYILVYN ‘pleogyoeq

ajod aoe|dal ‘aiaymAue [991s 8yl ybnoliyy parensuad _m_msm_wﬁwwww .mg.mmﬂ EMW;MM ANy S1001 a3dind3y Jo wonoq ay) 01 (w 86'T) .9 .9 S! Wbivy feuoiyesado wnwiuln

sey 1snJ J| ‘wured |sweus Joud1xe yim uredss pue (buiddiyo [2/MOP UBPOOM 10 3|puey ‘aln|rej WalsAs Ul 3NsaJ PiNod 8sSNS|W 10 U0IS0J4I09 ‘arew||D
‘Bunid ‘1snJ) uoIsoli0o Jo subis 1oy weisAs ajod ¥oayd L0oJq M ki 31 uo dn ysnd Aimois i ’ i ’ y

*UOIRIOLIBIAP J0/PUB UOISOII0I 8SNED PN0J "18 GUVOBIOVE ISIVE OL T ‘warshs
W] .mmm_O..mwm.n_ ajod wouy feme [eroyew oluebio deay Q¥voaXd0ova 1SNCav oL au3 jo Jodsuel Jojpue Aejd Buiinp syeredas o} suooss sjod ayy mojre

“19n0 d1} 0} WwalsAs asnea pjnoo pINoa os op 0} ainjred “(ajgedyjdde y1) Apadoid suonoas ajod ay) yeas
pue abexea| asned sainjound ‘syoalqo dieys iaylo 1o |arelh . |_|ZM _\/_n_lmD _”;D< |_|Imu_m _I_ ‘ *Apa1oadxaun 1ano di
40 931} pUB Y100WS 8q ISNW BSEJ BY) Y1eauaq 80elns 0] WaIsAs asned pinod syes| Mo|S "abexea| 10} Ajie|nbal aseq 399yd

“Jou ul a|Buelus Aew $308[qO ‘(010 ‘uolresado siy} 1oy papuawiwiodal are ajdoad (z) om
‘saoe|oau ‘sayoyem ‘sbuli) Aijamal ream jou op ‘Aejd burning m 14} 104 psp | @ L

‘wa1sAs 1snlpe 10 aAow 0} UaIp|IYd Moj[e Jou oq E ‘uolned awallxa asn ‘Alquiasse Bulinp Jappe| e Buisn §

UOISUBIXT /M 18Y20S

‘sured Buinow woly Aeme siabuly

pue spuey deay ‘waisAs Buinow 1o ybiay Bunsnipe usym
salnful Buisnes 1ano diy Aew waysAs

se ‘Jybram yum aseq Bul|(iy Inoynm uonisod ybudn ue ug

wa)sAs aAes| JaASN "punoib ay) 0] 83els pue pues 10 Jajem BUIUUTBaG 3I015G .
Ui A[B1010LL0D BISAS 11y ‘019100 81 AIQUISSSE 1oy uruuibaq aiojeg [eljoyew [euolldNIISUl [eUOIMPPe JO/pue

“ajod lo/pue aseq uo Aejd 1o @xeys ‘quijo ‘apl|s 10u og sued Jo4 [elsarew Huioed |[e apisul pue xoq ua %o8yQ ‘Apedoud
‘18U 10 Wi ‘pIeogyoeq Yim 19e1U0d pejesado pue ‘paurelurew ‘pajfeisul Jou S| WaISAS SIYl §I SISIXe

Ul 8W03 99.}/Y1d3) JI IN230 pInod Ainful snouss Jau pue Ainfu snopas jo Aujigqeqold y . 10 1UapId22e 1O XSl 3yl
wil *preogxaeq au) woly Aeme soe) s,1ake|d daa ‘saninnoe 89npal 01 pue uonelado Jadoid oy [elluUssss si uoisiaiadns pue asn

odh ey buiti0}1ad uaum \A_,a_um%m “ed Bulind QUEIS ‘Alqwasse a19|dwod pue iadolid "A|jnjaed suononisul ayl Buimoj|oy
19U 10 sadeuq 1ioddns ‘preogyoeq Buipnjoul

waysAs auy 4o 1red Aue 10 Wil 941 U0 ONVH LON Od 1ybBlam Jiysayew e asinap 01 ajgeirdasde noyum walsAs siyy a|quasse o) jJdwaile jou op ‘A1pjes ainsus oL

‘we1sAs ay1 4o uonelado afes 1o} sa|NJ asAY LON St 3 "AdJNCNI sNOl¥3s ul ‘wa1sAs ay1 Jo uoiresado afes J0j Sa|N1 8SaY]1 MO||0}
Moj|oy pue mouy siake|d |fe Jey} 8INSus 1SNW JaUMO JInsaJ p|nod suononiisul Moj|o} 01 ainjreq pue mouy sieke|d |[e 1ey) ainsua }SNW JaUMQO
"SuonoNJISUI 0} BuIpiodde Jajem Io pues
"HOVINVA ALY3d0dd dO/ANY AANCNI SNOIY3S NI F\_u_; U@Hmm__.mﬂ UCM —Uw_QEwwwm wQ ._IWD_\/_ ALNVHEVYM dIOA
L1NS3e AV SONINMM 3S3HL MOTIOH OL Fun 1Iv4 § TTIM ANY IOVINYA ALYIOHd ‘AYNCNI SNORTS NI LINSTY

‘SAV1dSIa Jo} pasn asoyr Buipnjoul

AVIN SNOILDONYLSNI ALI4VS ISTHL MOT1104 OL FdNTIvd
mv Z _ Z m <\</ 4 ‘sweisAs |leqyevseq suods AYnH 11V
SH319dNISSY OL 30110N 4 SNOILONYLSNI ALIHVS 4

"IA0EV dIAINOYd IOVdS FHL NI 439ANNN T3A0ON YNOA ILIIM ASvI1d “Buljed usym Apeas suoponiisul A|quasse pue (Uoued uo punoy)
laquinN [9POIN In0A aney noA 1 1axoInb aq [|IM 82IAI8S "MOJaq Palsl| JaqWNN 891AISS JaW0ISND 3314-[|0L N0 }9eju0d ases|d ‘suolisanb Aue Jamsue 0} Jo ‘swajqoid Aue jo Buipuey 3991109 pue jdwolid ainsus
0] "4n220 Aew swa|qoid A|[euoisedado ‘uaxe) uaaq aney 10Ya pue aled jealb ybnoylly "UO0I1199]|9S JINOA Yyum palysires A1aA ag |[IM noA 1eyl ains ase apn “sionpoud auly Auew ino jo auo Buiseyoind inoA ajeroaidde apy

j9401S 8yl 01 yoeq ob j,uop ¢ suolsanb aneH

Awospemope s [ | N1 HOd N

"V'S'N » 6B0ES IM ‘X3SSNS « 3[0uI1D 81elodiod YIN0S 00L¥ZM ESN  J81USD JIAISS IBWO0ISND *d39NNN T3AON dNOA NI 3LIAM
Auedwod AYnH v

[enuey sisumQ-l101eAa|3 YliMm walsAS |[eqiayseq a|geliod w._.W_ O&WE“::

P/N 21199607

02/05

© COPYRIGHT 2002 by HUFFY SPORTS



BEFORE YOU START!

Nzw @A
/]@?\\

To ensure optimal playability of backboard system, a close tolerance fit between the elevator

components and hardware is required. Test fit large bolts into large holes of elevator tubes,

backboard brackets and triangle plates. Carefully rock them in a circular motion to ream out
any excess paint from holes if necessary.

AVANT DE COMMENCER !

Pour garantir I'utilisation optimale du panneau, les composants du systéme élévateur et la visserie doivent étre bien
ajustés (serrés). A titre d'essai, insérez les gros boulons dans les gros trous des tubes du systéme élévateur, des supports
du panneau et des plaques triangulaires. Basculez-les avec précaution en imprimant un mouvement circulaire pour
éliminer I'excédent de peinture, si nécessaire.

iANTES DE COMENZAR!

Para asegurar el éptimo rendimiento del sistema del respaldo en el juego, se requiere un ajuste de tolerancia estrecha
entre los componentes del elevador y el herraje. Pruebe el ajuste de los pernos grandes en los orificios grandes de los
tubos elevadores, soportes del respaldo y placas triangulares. Cuidadosamente muévalos en circulos para eliminar
cualquier exceso de pintura, si es necesario.

VORBEREITENDE MASSNAHMEN
Um sicherzustellen, dass das Korbwandsystem optimal fir den Spielbetrieb geeignet ist, missen die Komponenten der
Verlangerungsvorrichtung und die verschiedenen Befestigungsteile fest miteinander verschraubt werden. Grof3e Schrauben
zur Probe in die groRen Locher der Verlangerungsrohre, Korbwandklammern und Dreiecksplatte stecken und diese
vorsichtig in einer Kreisbewegung hin- und herbewegen, um eventuelle Farbriickstdnde aus den Bohrungen zu entfernen.

P/N 21199607 02/05 2




HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (BOLTS & PINS)

5 1
Item #43 (5)
i 177/ _
ltem #11 (1)
ltem #34 (1)
- L
Item #35 (3)
@\\\\\&\&\&\\\\\\\\&\&\&\&\&\\\\\&\&\&\&\&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\x\.
Item #15 (6) Item #8 (1)
A AT
Item #36 (1)

HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (NUTS & WASHERS)

O ©)

[tem #39 (5)

— ] Item #12 (6)
A~ &\
op ©
N/ “
~ [tem #16 (6)
ltem #9 (4) @
ltem #38 (1)

R ltem #18 (2)
7\
[

ltem #13 (1)

[tem #40 (1)

* You may have extra parts with this model.

02/05 P/N 21199607



HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (STEEL SPACERS & RODS)

O

ltem #7 (1)

ltem #45 (1)

HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (PLASTIC SPACERS & CLIPS)

omom Q| &=

Item #42 (4) ltem #37 (1) ltem #17 (4)

ltem #33 (2)

HARDWARE IDENTIFIER (OTHER)

Item #32 (1)

P/N 21199607 02/05 4



Questions or Missing Parts?
DON'T go hack to store!

Call TOLL-FREE Customer Service
Number listed on the front page!

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Remove contents from tank (1).

Correctly identify each pole section and mark indicated distance from
ends with tape as shown.

IMPORTANT! Center alignment slot of middle pole section (5) in a
lower hole of top pole section (4) as shown. While maintaining
alignment, bounce pole top (4) and middle section (5) together as shown
until they no longer move toward taped reference mark. Upright
assembly. NOTE: Pole sections should have a 3-1/2" (9 cm) minimum
overlap.

IMPORTANT! Center alignment slot of lower pole section (6) in a
lower hole of middle pole section (5) as in step 3. While maintaining
alignment, bounce assembly and lower pole section (6) together as
shown until they no longer moved toward taped reference mark.

NOTE: Pole sections should have a 3-1/2" (9 cm) minimum overlap.
Install rod (7) through holes in bottom pole section (6) and eyebolt (8).

Install wheel axle (2) through wheel carriage (19) and install wheels (3)
onto wheel axle (2) with spacers (17) as shown. Insert pole assembly
into tank assembly as shown. Secure bottom pole (6) section to tank
and wheel carriage as shown. A deep socket is recommended.
NOTE: Two people recommended for this step.

IMPORTANT! DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.

Secure base struts (10) to pole using bolt (11), washers (12), and nut
(13), as shown. Rotate the non-secured ends of base struts (10) as
shown. NOTE: Strut orientation

WARNING: TIGHTEN BOLT (11) IN LOCKNUT (13) UNTIL FLUSH
(EVEN) WITH LOCKNUT'S OUTER EDGE.

Secure base struts (10) to base using bolt (15), washers (12), and
nut (16).

Assemble backboard brackets (29) using spacers (33) bolts (35) and
nuts (9) as shown.
Fit spacer (45) into pawl (27). Then continue to assemble as shown.

IMPORTANT! Test fit bolts into holes of backboard brackets (29) and
carefully rock them in a circular motion to ream out paint from holes if
necessary. Attach lower elevator tubes (44) to backboard brackets (29)
using spacers (17, 42 & 37), bolts (43) ratchet (28), and nuts (39) as
shown.

Secure pawl (27) in place with clevis pin (34) and washers (18).

A\ WARNING: USE EYE PROTECTION WHEN INSTALLING SPRINGS.
Stretch spring (41) into position with pliers.

A WARNING: TWO PERSON MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR THIS
PROCEDURE. NOT FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATION MAY
RESULT IN BODILY INJURY.

Insert “T” bolt (36) through Slam Jam bracket (32) as shown.

Secure Slam Jam bracket (32) and backboard bracket (29) assemblies
to backboard. Using bolt (15) and nut (16) as shown.

Attach upper elevator tubes (44) to backboard brackets (29) using
spacers (42) bolt (43) and nut (39) as shown.

16.

17.

18.

19.

A WARNING: TWO PERSON MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR THIS
PROCEDURE. NOT FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATION MAY
RESULT IN BODILY INJURY.

Support pole on sawhorse. Attach upper and lower elevator tubes (44) to
upper pole section (4) using bolts (43) and nuts (39) as shown. Attach
pole cap (22) as shown.

Fit rim (21) securely into bracket (32) as shown.
Install reinforcement bracket (31) onto “T” bolt (36) as shown.

Install spring (30) onto “T” bolt (36) as shown.
Install special nut (40) and washer (38) onto “T” bolt (36).
Tighten nut (40) until flush with end of “T” bolt (36).

A WARNING: USE OF THIS PRODUCT WITHOUT PROPER
INSTALLATION OF SMART CLIPS, OR WHEN ALL SMART CLIPS
ARE NOT PRESENT COULD RESULT IN BODILY HARM. BE SURE
TO FOLLOW DIRECTIONS CAREFULLY.

Install net clips as shown. (See illustration)

Install net as shown. (See illustration)

20. A\ WARNING: DO NOT LEAVE ASSEMBLY UNATTENDED WHEN

21.

EMPTY, MAY TIP OVER.

WARNING: TWO PERSON MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR THIS
PROCEDURE. NOT FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATION MAY
RESULT IN BODILY INJURY.

Roll the completed assembly to the desired playing area. Insert the
T-strap (14) through the slot on the back of the base as shown. Secure
the unit to ground by twisting the tie down stake (23) into the ground and
hooking the T-strap (14) onto the tie down stake (23). Fill tank with 33
gallons of water. Secure base caps (24) into base as shown.
IMPORTANT! Add two gallons (7.6 Liters) of non-toxic antifreeze in
sub-freezing climates.

Apply the height adjustment and moving label (25) to the front of the
pole as shown.

A WARNING: DO NOT ALLOW CHILDREN TO ADJUST HEIGHT.

WARRANTY CARD:

Please remember to complete your product
registration form either

on-line at: www.huffysports.com/warrantycard
or mail-in the enclosed postcard.

02/05 P/N 21199607



PARTS LIST - See Hardware ldentifier

201159  Ratchet
900964  Backboard Bracket

Iltem Qty. Part No. Description tem Qty. Part No. Description
1 1 206657  Tank, (Black) 30 1 203472  Spring, Black, Slam Jam
2 1 200628  Wheel Axle 31 1 200318  Bracket, Reinforcement, Slam Jam
3 2 226401  Wheel, 4“ (Black) 32 1 900033  Bracket Slam Jam
4 1 90021701 Top Pole Section 33 2 200874  Spacer .402 I.D. x.500 O.D. x 1.5 Long
5 1 904840 Middle Pole Section 34 1 206305 Clevis Pin 1/4 x 2-9/32 Large
6 1 900136  Bottom Pole Section 35 3 206360  Bolt, Hex 3/8-16 x 2.65 Long
7 1 202820 Rod, 3/8 O.D. x 4-3/4 Long 36 1 203796  T-Bolt, 3/8-16 x 5” Large
8 1 202822  Eyebolt, 3/8-16 x 2-1/2 Long 37 1 202587  Spacer .Plastic, 1" Long
9 4 203063  Nylon Insert Lock Nut, 3/8-16 38 1 203470  Washer Flat, Slam Jam
10 2 906206  Tank Strut 39 5 206340  Nut 1/2-13
11 1 201625  Bolt,Yellow Dichromate, 5/16-18 X 3.60" Long 40 1 203795  Nut, Special, Slam Jam
12 6 203218 Washer, Flat, 3/8 1.D. 41 1 201125  Return Ratchet Spring
13 1 203099  Nylon Insert Lock Nut, 5/16-18 42 4 201642  Spacer .530 I.D. x.5 O.D. x .63 Long
14 1 201568  Anchor, T-Strap 43 5 206304  Bolt 1/2-13 x 6-5/16 Long
15 6 205528  Bolt, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 x 1 Long 44 4 900184  Elevator Tubes
16 6 203100 Nut, Hex Flange, 5/16-18 45 1 201129  Spacer .402 I.D. x .500 O.D. x 1.75 Large
17 4 201651  Spacer .500 I.D. x .25 Long
18 2 206303  Washer 1/4 Flat
19 1 200627  Wheel Bracket
20 12 201219  Clip, Net Holder
21 1 Rim
22 1 206219 Cap, Pole Top 3"
23 1 203124  Stake, Tie Down
24 2 203617  Plug Cap
25 1 201257  Label, Height Adjustment and Moving
26 1 Net
27 1 201160  Pawl Lever
1
2

NOTE: Hardware kit is designed for more than one style of basketball system.
Not all hardware will be used.

P/N 21199607 02/05 6



IMPORTANT! WRITE MODEL NUMBER FROM BOX ONTO PAGE 1 OF THIS OWNERS MANUAL

Questions or Missing Parts?

DON'T go back to Store!

Call TOLL-FREE Customer Service
Number listed on the front page!

e * TOP POLE 35"
T

q
MIDDLE POLE 43"
O—D © 0 o o)

)

>
5"
(13 cm)
;‘ BOTTOM POLE 43"
V=) °
e
5"
(13 cm)
-
° ALIGNMENT MARK =
e ° | @ IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)
[ HOLE
IMPORTANT! oo L2~
(See Text Page) [ ) (See Text Page)
S
’ \
Note N—— 6
(See Text Page) o
. o
| WOOD SCRAP
% U Se .- > %\\fj
CEEI S

7 02/05 P/N 21199607



IMPORTANT!

(See Text Page)

Note

(See Text Page)

17

V.

17

Note

(See Text Page)

P/N 21199607 02/05 8



9 02/05 P/N 21199607



@ TOWARD TOWARD
BOARD POLE

P/N 21199607 02/05 10



)
A @ —wmq\

i
\

11 02/05 P/N 21199607



TOWARD
POLE

O

O

TOWARD
BOARD

15,

12

02/05

P/N 21199607



13 02/05 P/N 21199607



AWARNlNGZ Use of this product without proper installation
of net clips, or when all net clips are not present could result in
bodily harm. Be sure to follow directions carefully.

AVERTISSEMENT : L'utilisation de ce produit sans installer
correctement ou toutes les pinces du filet risque de causer des
blessures. Veillez a suivre scrupuleusement les instructions.

WARNUNG: Ein Gebrauch dieses Produkts ohne ordnungsgemaf
angebrachte Netzhalteklammern bzw. ohne den Gebrauch der
Netzhalteklammern kann Verletzungen nach sich ziehen. Die Anleitung
genau befolgen.

ADVERTENCIA: Si este producto se usa con los sujetadores de la red
incorrectamente instalados, o si no estan todos presentes, se pueden
ocasionar lesiones corporales. AsegUrese de seguir cuidadosamente

@ Install net clips.  Installez les pinces du filet. Netzhalteklammern anbringen. Instale los sujetadores de la red.

CLIP “ARM”

" BRAS " DE LA
PINCE
CLIP-ARM

"BRAZO" DEL

SUJETADOR

CLIP “BODY”
" CORPS " DE LA PINCE
CLIP-HAUPTTEIL

Push in direction indicated by arrows.

muestra.

Poussez dans le sens des fleches.

sujetador.

©

Push second “arm” back and into ram as shown.

In die durch die Pfeile angezeigte Richtung schieben.

« Empuje hacia la direccién que indican las flechas.

Twist “body” of clip slightly again to spread “arms” of clip.
Clip “arms” must be flat and touching edge to edge as shown, not overlapping.

las instrucciones. "CUERPO" DEL
SUJETADOR
21
/ Insert one “arm” of clip (21) into ram (20) as shown. Twist “body” of clip slightly so that second “arm”
7 slides over the top of the first “arm” as shown.

Insérez un " bras " de la pince (21) dans I'éperon (20), comme illustré. Tournez légérement le corps de la
pince de sorte que le second bras glisse par-dessus le premier, comme illustré.

Einen Arm des Clips (21) wie gezeigt in die Spirale (20) einsetzen. Den Hauptteil des Clips etwas drehen,
sodass der zweite Arm wie gezeigt oben Uber den ersten Arm geschoben werden kann.

Introduzca un "brazo" del sujetador (21) en el accionador (20) como se muestra. Tuerza ligeramente el
"cuerpo” del sujetador de manera que el segundo "brazo" se deslice sobre el primer "brazo" como se

Tournez légérement le corps de la pince une nouvelle fois pour en étaler les bras.
Den Hauptteil des Clips noch einmal leicht drehen, um die Arme des Clips zu spreizen.

Otra vez tuerza ligeramente el "cuerpo” del sujetador para abrir los "brazos" del

P/N 21199607 02/05 14




o

Install net.
Installez le filet.

Das Netz anbringen

21

SIDE VIEW
VUE DE COTE
SEITENANSICHT
VISTA LATERAL

NETCLIP
PINCE DE FILET
NETZHALTEKLAMMER

Instale la red. SUJETADOR DE LA RED
26 20
NET
FILET
NETZ
RED
Insert net into bottom of clip as shown.
Insérez le filet dans la base de la pince, comme illustré.
Das Netz wie gezeigt unten in den Clip stecken.
Introduzca la red en la parte inferior del sujetador como se muestra.
— —.
Twist net until it snaps into position.
Net must be centered through clip. SIDE VIEW II;IIII_:\ITC?ELII;DE LET
VUE DE COTE NETZHALTEKLAMMER

Tournez le filet jusqu'a ce qu'il s'enclenche en position.

SEITENANSICHT
VISTA LATERAL

Das Netz drehen, bis es einschnappt.

Tuerza la red hasta que quede conectada en su posicion.

Le filet doit étre centré dans la pince.

Das Netz muss im Clip zentriert werden.

Lared debe quedar centrada a través del sujetador.

NET
FILET

SUJETADOR DE LA RED

"NETZ
RED

15

02/05

P/N 21199607



14

IMPORTANT!
(See Text Page)

A WARNING

SEE TEXT PAGE

o —

25

10 ft.

{ HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT )

TO ADJUST BACKBOARD:

1. TO RAISE BACKBOARD:
Slowly push up on the rim with broom
handle or wooden dowel,

3/4- 7/8 (19mm - 22mm) diameter
as shown to engage locking
mechanism at desired height.

N

TO LOWER BACKBOARD:
Push lever up to unlock and
carefully lower backboard to lowest
position

BROOM
HANDLE

MOVING SYSTEM

"

Adjust basketball backboard
height to lowest position

2. While holding pole, rotate
basketball system forward
until wheels engage with

ground.
3. Move basketball system to
desired location,
4. Carefully rotate basketball

system upright.

5. Reattach ground restraint and
check system for stability.

201257 3/99J

P/N 21199607 02/05

16




